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Reference 18 made to the December 2, 1556, issue of Wl

v "The New York Times,” which reflects that John D. Rockefeller Igg;"‘.
) |(SAC contect NY0) recently formed the Asia lociety to foster UNdér—(
; ~8tdg€;ng between the Unit~d States and Far East. Rockefeller is

P er

ident; Dr. Grayeon L. Zirk, president of Columbia University, is
an of the board of trustees; and Paul Sherbert, former U.S. Consul

Dociety will work closely with the China Institute and Japan Soctety,
R reportedly are cultural and educational orgenizations. Xirk, Jorner
pngultant to Depariment of State, was chairman ?f International Progranm
ittee of the Institute o i fic Relations (IFPR) in 19

NN -l % wong athres

The Society'’s board of trustees is compssed of prominent
individuals who have ezxhibited commercial and/oy cultural interests in
f /1 _Asian matters. The board of trustzes includes’Chester Bowles, former
% member of the board of directors of the Fund for the Republic (gﬁﬁ);
rthur H., Dean, former member board of directors, FFR and formefrly
sso;iated with IPR; John Erter, vice president, Federal Reserve Bank of
New Tork AL . : o 4 _

AL

ji

\ . " 2 1p8

aldbot, executive direcior.of e Americgn uniuysrsities P£i . and
pljo member of IPR in 19489,

| Ernest Gross, lawyer and odvisdf to United Hbtions,sécretqr, general,

! Filliam R. ferod,
eneral Electric Company, who was & trustee of
rd S. Moson, dean, Harvard Graduate School of

presiaent, Lnternationa
IPR from 1937-48; Dr. Edwa
Pudl ddministration
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Vemorandum for Mr. Boardman

Res: Asia Society ; Eé
Information Concerning b’)u i

<
&
T
;
d

npathetic toward communism.

Brief sumnaries concerning the individuals ond organizations
associated with the Asia Sociely, based on file reviews linited to main
files and prior summaries, are set forth in the details.

RECQII'ENDATION: ;

None. For your information.

DETAILS:

-y =
JC::h?.buSZJS‘ 3
The December 2, 1956, issue of "The New York T1¢es" carried ~
an article entitled "Asia Society Gets Rockefgller Aid," which stoted thot
John D. Rockefeller, III, announced yesterday the formation of the 4sia -
Society, an organization 1o stimulate knowledge and understanding between
the United Stotes ond the countri s of Asia. Xr. Rockefeller, president
of the new group; Dr. Grayson I. Kirk, president of Columbia University

is chairman of the board of trustees; and Faul C. Sherbert, who returned
recently from & S~year assignment a8 United States Consul and public
afrairs officer in India, has been chosen as erecutive director. IThse
Society will work closely with such organizations as the China Institute,
the Japan Society and other groups having programs related to Asia
generally.

A review of Bureau files limited to main files and prior
sumnaries on the above organizations and individuals and on the board of
trustees briefly reflected the following:

ASTIA SQCIETY
¥o investigation and no identi fiacble information.

JAPAN SOCIETY

The Japan Society was the sudbject of an FBI investigation during
1942 which revealed thot during 1935 Japan Societies were located B
New York, Seattle, Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, San Francisco and ihe |
Fortlond., Therecords of the Japan Society of Seattle indicated thot '




Memorandum for Nr. Boardman
Ber Asgia Socileiy
Information Conceraing

various .Japan Societies in the United Stotes were not affiliated, however,
all were modeled ofter the Japan Society of New York. The basic purpose
oS the organizations was to promote friendly relotions betwesen the .
United States and Japan and to diffuse among the American people o more
sccurate kaowledge of the people of Japan, {100-74277) :

4@5_11{4 INSTITUTE IN AMERICA -

Yo investigation has been conducted concerning the China

Institute in America, which ia currently locdted at 185 Egst 65th Street,
New York, and was established in 1926 as an educational and cultural
Tryenization to assist Chinese atudents in America and o promote closer
relaiions between Chinese ond American educotional institutions. The }
China Institute was incorporuted as an educotional institution under the ™
laws of New Jersey on 1/27/30 and was registered under the terms of the
Foreign Agenits Registration Act pfrom 1939 to February, 1953, ot which
time i1ts acitivities were determined to be exempt. 41 the time of the
registration in 1939 Henry B. Luce was listed as its president. Allegedly
the organizgtion+Bs onticomnunizs t and pro-Nationalist Chinese Government.
{100~-366962) -

a
SO s, o

Mre Bockefeller, president Lo Saciety, was approved by the
Bureau as an SAC contact of the NYO on 1/14/550 New York leitter dofeds ™
12/20/54 reflected that a memorandum dated 4/13/43:Tegarding, the ..
fInatitute of Pacific Relations (1FPR), ﬁbé%&ﬁd_?ﬁg¢e Fund, 1ists John D,
RBockefeller; III, $25,000 as o possible SourceBofpadditional incowme. 559
Rockefeller in o memorandum dated April, 1943, wae listed as one of the B
individucls contriduting to the work of the IPRqﬁw(Qémésagaag) o
Accoraing to o report on the IPR issued by the Senate
Subcommittee on Internal Securidy in July, 1952, it is stated that the
IPR has baen considered by the American Communist FParty and by Soviet
officials as an instrument of co-munist policy, propaganda and military
intelligence which disseminated ond sought to popularize Jalse informatios
tncluding informetion origincting from Soviet ond communist sSources. The
report further stotes that a small core of officials and stoff menbers
corried the main burden of IPR activities and directed its administration
and policies. MNembers of this small core wers characterized in the repor
08 either communists or proconmunists, (124-1874-8)
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S0 Re: Asia Society _
Information Concerning Ay

ol Y £
| i andard 0i1 Company o ey Harry A.XGi
grd-vacuum 0il Company; Mrs. JameMlLouohlin, not further es“crz@g#,;i
E.Wflurray, general %ager, Far .East Division, California-Tezas Di1”
a

Compdny, Jtdy ~James J.XRorimer, ctor, Metropolitan Museum of Arts
p T Howard C.MShepherd, chaivman, First National City Bank cof New Yorks
‘% Edwin F. \Jtenton, former ambessador to Thailand and J.LOLI&’M‘
&y president, Pon=dmericaon World Airwiys, H. 7 "
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LAKE ERIE COLLEGE
PAINESVILLE, OHiG

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT November 21, 1957

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Ninth & Pennsylvania Avenue, N.u, :
Washington 25, D, g, .

Gentlemen:
ra
Dr, P_wfgjazgg‘, president of Lake Zri &,

College, has beéen asked to Join tre-hsia Society,
located at 18 Tast Zoth Street, New York 22, N, Y,
This society Tists among its offi¢é¥s Dr, Grayson
- L. Kirk, John D, Rockefeller 3rd, Farnest 4. Gross, 1
< Phillips Talbot, August Maffry, Edgar B. Young, and i
Paul C. Sherbert, - G L
‘ ST T Fe )‘ :
Could you please give us the F.B,I,'s
evaluation of the political leanings qf the

3 o o - ‘
organization? RECNRNED 7 '/Sl 3 ene (o ]
‘ ) 18 NOV-292 snzy

Thank you forfyourl@ftention t6 tnig S

matter, - =
[ 8
!anjn -4 Yours very truly, XY
¢ Y [ - T <
P AR o Tnm 2o T’x‘v{_!/

i Francine Kraft

k1

s

S
it E Secretary to Dr. Weaver
[l Ak . -
e “




ecretary to the  President
~axe Erie College
ngsville, Ohio

i AT B N iy,
R

r letter of November 21, 1857, hags
be of asslstance {n

I hope you will not §

ta v Information concerning the Adta
Socioty or its officers whose names you us_ted. R

R ) iifer from my Inabilitytobeof
Hssistancethatwedoordomtbave

‘ o~ "
cort ol between.the Uy
°rs were formerly:
%rwgf ?hg ",havg knowa

g
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PHE ASIA SOCIEYY :

18 East 50th Street,
“Wew York, New York T

i

Ko invest auen portmni to your lnqnm m 't
been conducted by tg PBI cmorn&m tht’uptloaod
wganinuen.

“on Docmbor 2. 1956. "he lw York !‘hu"
s article under the hssdline of “Asia Scolety Gets -
. Rockefsller Ald."™ In this article, John D. Rockotam
. umonn«d the formation of the Asia Soclety whieh ha
u-g:ntuuon o stimulate knowle and underat
- United States and the countriss of Apu.
_munomnt said that the mn-wotu '
would encompass un intereat in A:h sé @ whole, b
congsentrate its attention on South and ‘Southasst uu,
Ba Sgolety was $0 work elosely with ‘sush organiss
htv ¢the China Imﬁ;:::a :ho‘:“m Scolety
programs re o Asia generally.:
uihu ‘member Loty wonld

X

- _ne for oini.ntmanm W” 3
~ uuultorymrmn wnmmimok,,w;
-mtohomtmduuohmucm

the individonl invelved. This informatiom is lomu‘ ,

your use and is ned $e be disseminated cuts »
Rsooaom y ¢ iﬁ ,

Bomrdman e,
s.:-ou____..'Drig. and one to
*’“—-—-mh . rectd: 12/1

| | %iNFORMAT‘ (TN
Tele. am_:‘ ,'ZJAN: 81958 {Q/F nf—‘i%Y ~
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January 25, 1958

Federal Bureau of Investigetions
Washington., B.C,
Gentlemens

OI have received the enclosed form letter and guestionnaire
from the” aSIs SUCIELY, in reference to slices thet I may have.

} /o ' °
I would apprecia-se..word fro you as to Whether this
organization is entirely american in its interests and policies. ‘
1
el
2
N =2
& 3 o)
1ad \S ol
£ o
| Q' =
o i : [ —
&= — e
(] L':‘;? }
O m 3 omt o
= <. 0
=ik |
- C_J%?
=T 70 e
= o
[ R rG .
Z=Y
= 5 I thoroly liked tne Thai peoppe; I rac opportunity
—l 2 = many personal glimpses of placesg.nd people; some became close
2 - g friencs, I have n~ wish to jeo®.rdize them, or -ur nztional

situation, even t the most rinor degree.

C‘L:]?év Y ur reply will be appieciated, f

Very truly yours,

RECORDED - 79 .
S =l
S —d}

®a JA2S 1958 :

| INDEXED - 72
EX.12%%

R RPATT T N e 53l Gl AN o ' E



w The Asia Society, Jnc.

18 East 50th Stres? New York 22, N. Y.

JAN 20 1958.
Dear Sir:

, The Asia Society is making a survey of slide resources
dealing with Asia. This survey, which is one of the Society's
activities to further opportunities for Asian studies in Ameri-

can education, will cover the countries between and including
Afghanistan and Japan. The survey will help to determine the
feasibility of establishing a central clearinghouse of slides
on Asia; such a clearinghouse, which might include reproduction
and distribution facilities and a repository and index of
available slides, would be intended to serve you and others
wishing to make use of it, particularly as a resource for
teaching.

We believe that you may have a collection of slides on
Asia and should appreciate greatly your filling out the en-
closed questionnaire and returning it to us in the accompanying
postage-paid envelope. If you do not have any slides dealing
with Asia, please fill out the first and last items on the
questionnaire and return it so that we may adjust our records.
We should also welcome any comments which you may have on
the possible usefulness of a slide clearinghouse to you in
your teaching or other professional activities; these comments
may be added on the back of the questionnaire. '

This questionnaire is being sent to lists of individuals
and organizations having professional and academic interests
in Asia. If you know of others who may have slide collections
and will let us have their names and addresses, we should
like to send them questionnaires in order to make this survey
as complete as possible. Or, if you prefer and will let us
know how many questionnaires you can use, we will send addi-
tional copies directly to you for distribution to colleagues
and others with slide materials on Asia.

We hope that you will take just the few minutes needed
to complete the enclosed questionnaire. Thank you very much
for your cooperation.

> /05’$¢5 545~ 7 Gurs since ely, \

Ward Mpreh use
Educational Director




o e ap
7 The Asia Society, Juc.

18 Eqgst 50th Strest New York 22, N. Y.

QUESTIONNAIRE FOR SURVEY OF SLIDE RESOURCES ON ASIA

1) Do you have any slides on Asia which you would be willing to have
screened for indexing and possible reproduction in a central slide
clearinghouse? Yes ( ) No ( ) (Even if your aunswer is no, please
return the questionnaire after completion of item 6 below, in order
that we may adjust our records.)

2) Please check the countries on which you have slides.

Indonesia

Japan () ()
Korea () Burma ()
China () Ceylon ()
Hong Kong () India ()
Philippines () Pakistan ()
Viet Nam () Afghanistan ()
Cambodia () Other
Laos ()
- Thailand ()
Malaya ()

3) Please check the topics to which your collection, in general, relates.

Art and archaeology () General travel ()
Religion () Other

village life ()

Geography ()

4) Are your slides in color ( ) or black and white ( )? Mounted size
2 x 2" () or 3%¥' x 4" ()? Cardboard ( ), glass ( ), or metal ()
mounts? (If your slides are of more than one type or size, please
indicate approximate number of each in the margin.)

Approximate total number of slides in your collection ( ).

5) Please give any further details which will help in identifying the nature

of your collection or attach, if available, descriptive material.

6) Name
Street Address
City Zone State
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y of its officers formerly
e ¢ Relations and a number of thém'b
subversive connections in the past, The Director cbmmeﬁt,ed
: "It certainly has some questionable’ characters in%
B i shows‘how a 'joiner’ like Rockefeller can be used. H. "o
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HEREIN IS U

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
)

“‘ me the {nformztion

Quefl \R- Bty
U e tigd

lecember &,
Tha Uirsctor ) \K
FRI '
UeS. Department of Justice }
Washington 25, D.C. -
U-Sng: . o

Dear Sir;

» I would ilke to make Inquiries concerning
THL ASTA SOCIETY, 11% East 84tn Streed, New Yori 21,
New York, ~Will 'you, in strlet Confidence, tell me
whether this outfit appears on the Attorney General’'s
list of subversive srganizatlons. '
PN TR

-

You see, I rel®iveda oy m them, signed
bty their Publicatlons Uirector, Mrs. Bonnie R.AQrown, N
offering 1iterary agent services free of chargé.  THEFe -y
?\{_

will act as lilaison between Amarican magazine and beo
publishers and me. They also are solieiting megazine
material from me (poems % articles}). The letter further
says T=E ASIA S)CTETY "has 8 program to foster the publl-
cation of contemporary Asian writing here.“

Mrs. Orown also sald {(or asked) *if you are able
to send me some of vour paems or short stories, please
let me know if thev have apoveared in print eclsewhere and
alss sncliose a brief biosgrapnlcal sketch.”

You will understand a natural enthusissm on my part
to take this unprec.cented opportunity as the offer sounds
tntriguing, but you will also realize why, in & situation
1ike this I have to be cautious. I woula not trade my

Joyslty to and falth in freedom and demnpcracy fer all the el
publishing offers in t he world. {/Qf
Will you please tell me then if TH ASIA SOCIETY e

1g subversive and Communist so I can declide whether to send

them my manuscripts or not? ‘
REC8 /0% « S Py &
Please keep tnls in absolute confidence, and send’ ™ e

3. DECR2 1860

TR AR

o L : S S Tt i b b
o PR T SRS =




- ‘ . ‘*—' page 2.

I would anrreciate a reply by airmail. Thank you.




f Your “Yetter dated December 6, 1960, bas ‘bees
“received and the interest which ptonpted yonr comnni-»
cation is indeed appreciated. AR v

) » While I would like to be of assistance to
. I must advise that theniurisdiction and responsibili
of the FBI do not extend to furnishing evaluations
comments concerning the character or integrity of -
individual, gublication or organization. The FBI is
strictly an nvestigative agency of the Federal Gove:

and, as such, does not issue clearances or nonclea

You may obtain a list of ¢ izations desig
pated by the Attorney General of the United States purs
to Executive Order 10450 by communicating with t

- Subversive Organizations Sectian, Internal Securl
. Division, United States Department of Justicg L

& '

Sincerely yours, ‘

John Edgar Booveru <
Director =€

“T‘Bl’:lcl
- {3) SEE NOTE ON YELLOW PAGE TWO

el M -

& i DEC2@195Q "

Mc 28 1983?
g

* wam noow {1 teLeTYPE tnvrr ]
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Lw%#i L Correspondent requests information concerninf-
the Asia Society and desires to know whether or not this. .oy
rganization is on the Attorney General's list of subversive':®
“organizations. He also asks if the Bureau can advise . ' :.
“whether or not it is subversive. He states that this -
organization has offered to act as a go-between for him inm- -
an effort to get some of his articlesfgnblishcd in American
magazines., Bufiles contain no identifiable data concerning
the correspondent, | ' C

- The Asia Society was founded in 1956, allegedly
to foster understanding between the U. S. and the Far East., . -
Many of its officers were fom:g affiliated with the =~ -%:»
Institute of Pacific Relations a number of them are known =

to have had subversive connections in the past. The Director
commented concerning this group, "It certainly has some .

uestionable characters in it. It shows how & ‘joiner® like
ockefeller can be used. H." (105-55843) R

A report from the Senate Judiciary Committes dated -
July 2, 1952, stated "The Institute of Pacific Relations i
was a vehicle used by the communists to orient American-
Far Eastern policy toward communist objectives.” This reply

is being sent airmail at the request of the correspondemt.

S
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8 UNITED STATES GO 'NMENT

L Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:

'u‘&&' s
T

SRERAITRE

SAC, HONOLULU (105-682)

O
THE ASIA SOCIETY;
THE INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC '
ENERGY AGENCY
IS - ¢C

A M.

AR : ‘,,‘ RS ep i 3
S A A B S e T

Enclosed herewith are five copies of a letter-
head memorandum and one copy for New York relative to the b?L

above two captioned organ tions ) opy each of
material furnished by District Com-
mander, 44th District OSI.

N
It is requested that the Bureau examine their ‘ - %?
files concerning the above two organizations and if no <
information is available, that an inquiry be made of the
legat, Bonn, Germany,

It is requested that the New York Office check
their files and furnish information from their files and
public source material concerning the ASIA SOCIETY.

%' @: Bureau (Encs. - 6) SRAM)

£ 2 - New York (Encs., = 2 (RAM&

'évi %53 Honolulu ”fﬁi

4. PR\ \
21 O . WO
Pl S feie)
{1 DRTE
LAY 5

173 o8

A
R




%
b
X

e
?; .
y <
i
2en
=
- é;»
N
5
5.
B
L¥

i ¥

AN (1 R UNITE’STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A SR

Bonolulu, Hawaii
File De. March 15, 1962

RE: THE ASIA SOCILETY;
THE INTERNATIONAL

ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY 7 c

on February 19, 1962,
S. Air Force, Commander Office O OPECIEL Sity=o vl
advised tha =1 5. Weather Bureau, Guam, had been
receiving unsolicited mail from The Asla Society, 112 East
6ith Street, New York, Neg,g , and The International Atomlc
Energy Agency, Vienna, Aus ria, There was furnished to the
Honolulu Office one copy of the material relative to The Asia

Society.

ﬁ advised that the records of the ,b
Directorate, ecial lnvestigations, Pacific Alr Forces
contain no mention of either organization.

requested that his office be furnished with any
in the files of the Federal Bureau of Investigation concern-

ing the above twWo agencies,

- - e -~ L g v e
e L Ll L S S S S EU I T S : ‘ Yo S !
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- THE ASIA SOCIETY

112 East 64th Street, New York 21, New York o Plare 1-8210
SR

i SR Sl b AT il
Wb R

Jctober 6, 1961

Deaxr fricond:

Your cooperation in £i1linz out and -eturning the enclosed
questionnaire 1is solicited ~ost carnestlv v the India Comittes of
the Asia Societ' in i er thar the Committoe's future activities
may ref{lect as accurately as possitle the cugzestions and attituces

of a large number of U. §. citizens.

the India Counittee has beon concerned

ciltural aspects of Indo~-American relations
and its activities have ez confined mainly to the New York City
area. Recent ingriries ard sugpestions indicate that many persons
would like to see th: India Cammittae broaden its activities, and

future plans are now heing vonsidered.

In the past,
prirncipally witlh the

an ever increasing interest in
India on the part cof Lmericans, particularly amoag those who have
visited India. In order 13 get sore idea of the level and extent
of interest existing, this gquestiornaire is veing sent to you and
sone 2000 others throughnat tae 8. who havo visited India. The
replies will be of great assistance to us in making decisioiis about

the future.

The Committes 1s award of

Plmas> be assuted that your rzply will be cons‘dered as an

vouir eoncern with Indo-Amerizan relations at will

indication of
meral or fipangial, t2 our

in no way be assumed as a cazmitaent,

jmmediate interest. Yod are simply our best source of advice.

fith appreciation far your courtesy in answering our
questions, I renain,

Siricerely yours,*

Yo joid // s
o

liousto;
Clair-an

Tndig Corittes

/}‘;{o//ﬁ,,/ /ZL 4 k, -
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NAME NUMZFR
ADDRESS
CITY ‘ STATE
1. Wiy did you go to Incia? — Tourism . Business ’
e Covernment ~_;_~ Fducation
2. About how long did yoa stay? 1 werk 6 weeks
3 —— A a~nths I Ve AL — nore
3, Has the interest in Incia amon:s vour {riends and acquaintances

jncreased in the past year? Ys Ko

4. Do you believe an irdapendeat, nod-governt.ental, ard Lon=pnlitical
« Indo-American Cormmitteo to increase recirrocal interest in and
) awareness of our two countrics would pe useful? Yos No

§ a. If Yno™ why not?

b. If "yes" woild you check which of tae fullowiar areas
of interest you consiger most iscrul to incrzase reciprocal interest?

1. Cultural Eavironuent:
Reiigion
Philosnpﬂ?
Visuaal arts
MJSi‘;_-.
Larce
Ethice and “orality

i A p——T—C——ea.

At

2. Sncial Wolfare:
Race questinns
Saddcine
Cormanity i
He .kltl'.
Youth
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oot s

Fennpris Condirinns
Business Opwortunit?@s ad Tractices -
Oprra*ion of Jovernnent and Pllic \Ifairs
Foreign Tal:icy

Otlier (please specify):
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%, Do you believe any of the fr1lowing would be useful projects for
such an Indo-American Comittee t2 undertake? (It should be noted
that ssme of the following types of prograas already exist in scattered
areas in the Un.ited States and India and under & variety of sponsorship.)
Please check.

a. Private hospitaiity for visitors

b. Art exhibitions

c¢. Dance Recitals

d. Low Cost Tours to Inlia

e, Concerts

f. Special materials for informational purposes

g. Private information centers for Tourists -

h. Programs for Indian students in tie United States:
1. Home hospitality
2, Loan funds i}
3, Clothing drives
4. Summcr job planning

5. Housing -

i. Specific assistance prograns to Inc¢ia in fields of:
1. Medicine

. Busintss

. Health

Social Wzlfare

, Fducation -

. Exchangz f persons prograns

. Youth prograrns

~3 DA B BN

6. Would you list any specific projra=s, not ¢cavered atove which you
belicve would Le mutually beneficial?

7. Do you believe an accurate and comprehensive plcture of India is
reflected in the Americen Pruess anu Periodicals? Yes No

3. From what printed sources do you receive your ~urrent inforsation about India?

a. Daily press__

b. U. S. National ragazines
¢. Indian nagazines

d. Special periojicZiE_’.—_-

9, Do you telieve a general newsletter atout India would te useful?
Yes NO
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g 10. Do you believe a newsletter should cdeal with any specific fields?
5 Yes No

If "yes" what fields:

11, Would you be willing to participate in a bLi-national effort if
the firal prozran met with your approval? Yes No

12. Would you be willing to contribute:
a. Time in your community? _D_“_Xes No

b. Membership dues at approxiaately $15.00 a vear? Yes No
c. Tax deductible financial support? Yes No

13. Wnen the renlies are compiled do vou wish us to gend the analysis
to you? Yes No
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UNITED STATES GOZMR "MENT ‘ _ ‘

Memorantum

S T DIRECTOR, FBI oate:  L4/13/62
%/- FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-148030) (RruC)
SUBJECT: THE QSIA SOCIETY;

THE INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY
: MISCELLANEOUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING
jv/ (NATIONALITIES INTELLIGENCE)
/4

Re Honolulu letter to Director dated 3/15/62,
and Bulet to Honlulu dated 3/30/62.

NY indices contained no pertinent references
under the organizations The Asia Society and the Internatlional
Atomlc Energy Agency.
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It is noted that
of ths Commitiee Foif a New China Policy (¥Mew Yo
file number 105-7 3u8 Burgfu file rux"x‘zéez 105-183277 ) { BN

7 ‘

Oon 5/10/ ?,f~-+'/ New York Office,
} caused the files of ixhe Credit Bureau of Qreater New York
New Yorlz, Hew for@’ t‘a be reviewed, with the following ff

results, for 1mcmmr. cn ":»“”‘gaimnc\ to the subia t
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NY [535«12520%@0 A N N LONF ]DENH AL
| Nawe | MRS 8 - |
Address ——— _
Wire B:M;
Business

: New York City
Formen Business .
Address

New York City

Pormery Residence

SN Connectscous % %) A
The above fije did not reflent any derosatory _a
information pertaining to either the subject or his wifeﬁf§a L{
Regular contact off } , ) bl b0
has failed to reflect any additional information pertaining
to the subject.{35%>
LEADS
NEW HAVEN .

AT WILTON, COMNECTICUT, Conduct logical inves-
tigation'through establisasd sources ﬁa_asperﬁ&im.suhject’s
idéntity,_backgraund, and emp ' '

loyment f

NEW_YORK

AT NEY YORK, NEY YORE. Tnvestigation continuing,
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AIRTEL 1 ~ My, B. L. Canaga
i - ii. M, A. Hammett
cc:a?mgmmz oEe R 6 12?/35%/{‘36@ Q/)
From:  Director, PRI 7y Jgg IFIED BY: 2 @ |
e, SAC, va |
o SAS shington Field O*fices. {CI~11) REASCN: 15 ( ¢}C \}

 PECIASSIFY ON:
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#SON ~ FCIM 11, N

ADATE “OF REVIEW “»
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sd 12/2/80, captioned a3 azmvoégif%%
UA

Eereau indices were checked for references to the

Seciety and the Wasnington Center of the hgia Soci &t}

sl
a o raferancss wWore fau,d far the Washington Centel of
& b\

sia Sneisty. WX;\)LM\
Scelety is described as an organization
stimul«t& knowledge and understanding

o) s
f*& o

The asia f

faunced in 15%¢ to
retwenn tae United States and the countries of Ahsia, with
The Socloty was o

Couth and Soukheast rsla.

otlier Rsian,craaniz&fions such as the Chine
Tnstitute and the Japan Society. Hany of Adts officers in
1358 were fnrm 5 o 4 afflLiatad wiLh ¢he Ixntitute of Pacific
telatione and whom were known to have had
gubvarsive connecticns.

smohagis on
work closzsly with

b fﬁ ragific
S orient american/Far Lastern policy

a puuber of =l
A report from the Senate Judleiary
Copmittee, Gabed 7/1/52, stated “The Institutb of
selations was a vehicle used Ly the 5t2 to
rowars! communist objectlves.

mun
s /been condacted an &he ?sia Socisty

ey Bureau investigation ha
City.
A

which is headgquartered in yex’?ori
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT: JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, 111

FILFE : 9-HQ-24769




NOTICE

THE BEST COPY OF COPIES
OBTAINABLE ARE INCLUDED IN
THE REPRODUCTION OF THIS MICRO-
FILM/MICROFICHE HARD COPY.
PAGES INCLUDED THAT ARE
BLURRED, LIGHT OR OTHERWISE
DIFFICULT TO READ IS THE RESULT
OF THE CONDITION OF THE
MICROFILM/MICROFICHE
PROVIDED. THIS IS THE BEST COPY
OR COPIES AVAILABLE.
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feing 1. SeyLembel 7o iwt o, 8dvignd thatl
notKelesier, Jles

tonert #. Jumbes , personbl cocretery tc JONL e
8t the dlrecticr et TncmAr M. Debevoicge, pereonzl counted to e
Hockeleller, turned cver to tne hew Tcrk Cffice & ljetter which he

velieved contsined @ threat agsinst the victinm.

“rne Lew fors

v

k. The .etter wW&s pustmarkec August 26, 1953, at Columbus,
Georgle, end wae received on Septemter 1, 19€3, in lew Tork. The
lest parsgreph of the jetter contsined the following poesible threats

our dey will ocome fgoon - end 4t will, I'll see %O

" "But 1l'm hoping ¥

[ that." Mr. Gumbel slzo turned over two other letters from Columbus,
Georgia, dated April G end July 20, 1953. e telieved that thess
latter two lettere were written by thec suthor of the letter of

B pugust 28, 1953.
- The New York Office advieed that

3 presented to the United States Attcorney on the morning o

1953.

the fects would be
£ September 10[

{em MoDonald of the Now York erico'tdiiidd'.

Supservisor wWill
ted States Attorney Josaph Mertin, in charg
ed. prpseoution regarding the lettery

-
€ 7 4
gt "
Ba



2 .
' xaoicitions 8t

syt Iehn D R KEFELLER, T, Ve evtecTion. Keb
CUNGEL, PEPSCAAL SECRETRTYTL e D

LoLrTove fDPEESSER TU 'O-N . R0IKEFELLEE, II7, ¢
LAST, TOSTMLRKED COLUMEUS, Sfey s, TRTLIYLIL LAIT, LTTTER IS
uren ATYILE OF THOVED Y. rrovycres, PEFLOLAL

UNTATED AND UnSIGHLED »

(ouniEl TG
revT, LETTIR caTAIRER.  IN CONCLUDING
vILTIY IS PESPON! I8LE FCR TURNINT Ab Uh=hAMED

AL
t{l‘ §

Tt

{ Te scHin T, FOCYFTFLLEF, JFe,

THE LAST SENTENCE IS AS rOLLOWS= ®BUT I-M HQ'?H

OCH ngsu;ﬁﬂangﬁiik§'

iw s ow e &

i
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e
zerv
o0 LLEELLER, JPe, ADNIED el
SaT TELElye D SEPT. CNE

mumpri ADVISEL THE ~YC TPIC
papAGRAPY, THE WKITER TEFLC THAT

FRIEND AGAINST THE
¢ YOUR

N
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poew York 2ee doday receved oo felgphone daly Ero mHhe
Sceretary Tennd, Poi tefel\er B . qduising that the
viedun hod recelved winet agveased 4L ve an evtort, on l:t{cr
Aqaents were Zfspa4cheé ‘e Contqut Pookefellev’s secre r‘
end hafe aon gdvised e Cabe hat three letters have Peea
receied. | Melobe s net Lam (ar with e conteats ﬁerea¥
nor eny bd the .{ei? (s ak +his dine; heweved Aﬁ@d: are

es route Yo Lhe offite Wit e letters,

; de prelebe, Hew Yerit (e, dvised thdt
o ,
il

AT

Yotele

C
. Telcrs Ty
1

sontedrcd velle« .
discussed with T3 T, S. Antoriow Tl : waether or oot
an extertion wiclsticn worsihry of wvresecutlon exists. cCsbe

> wes further tpsiructed to keep tne curesu scévised of every -
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(o4 Invels; ¢ addresced *ix. Joun L. Bockefeller ¥ 2nekafeller
fourdation, st 10tk Streel, New Tork City, Nelo* poatmrkad .
sCOLRMUS, 0L UL 22 1953 5 FU.° ~

poepanyin; letter beginaing “Johm So you vent & arup e
oo socse® 8ding on saocnd pace ®pleas:re this tioma" .

& FALNE bl Sxasdnatisng

This confires and supplsments the Bures's air-tol of
Septe-ber 10, 1953,

The cobclusion W8 resched that the quesiioned urw‘t hm-
witing on specimens O tnrough Q8 was =ritten by the saoe peFsen.
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BT e UIREE 1) A%m{g, {,4? te TIL teis unte o letter

micressed to r. JUE D MFENER, 111, 1 ooore i Tockel Zeller Fourdntlon, 3z4%
10th St., Wi, WY, o foe, Seorias, /22{53. This letler Yezins
"Bere ! go asdila.. . anig 1l b»_ Ly a.‘.c& 2= tre Laloratory ug an
ercleosare. It LT oo } ; 3._“{)':'7,‘.. 2itn .etrers on file in

mous latLers I

There is oles . levter acirecsed to JOH D _}
ir. GaTe rf Tackefellon 7 -'1!‘(13‘21"::‘«, . 5., post mArk m.., 2, ym’grg&a,
oA f53. Thus letrer T.ogins “oesr J ig iy o omott pew.har... . merc el

HOCKEFELLER,, - Iiﬁ,i&

aizttionnl enclosure coneicling of = etter am:ress to JOBEN D.
cure of Hockefeller Fountation, West 10th St., XYo, I, ocost marked %)m:buo, .1

Georgia, 7/20/53. beginring "John So you gent & cu.ale...".

It is requested that the handwriting in these last.$w 1et$ersbe gy
¥ parod with the handwriting in the first-menticped letler to deteraipe whelle
pot the same writer wrote all three letters. The leboratory 18, sted
Fnidk any absistance that By be pmvided rrcm an emm‘ug o

1p pach 9: thigeg htm " uw:w S




